19. Gheischiessen 2023
GSA Ghei

Einzelrangliste

10.04.2023 - 16.04.2023
Gruppenstich - Alle

Rang Teilnehmer
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Zahrl Hans
Reichlin Dario
Amrein Werner
Grieder Philippe
Vogel Daniel
Schumacher Hans
Chopard Thomas
Speiser Christoph
Stampfli Heinz
Schenker Mario
Jermann Marcel
Lischer Reto
Looser Serge
Leibundgut Kevin
Ballat Silvan
Thommen Silvan
Borlin Hans

Moos Werner
Biisser Max

Gmiir Rolf
Nebiker Markus
Chenaux Claude
Eggenberger René
Kupferschmid Alfred
Pliss Willi
Zumsteg Sepp
Weber Stefan
Mader Roman
Schumacher Walter
Mundt Sebastian
Schwarz Stefan
Berger Oswald
Hermann Thomas
Waldmeier Robert
Hasler Peter
Huber Thomas
Baumann Philipp
Krause Martin
Hossle Michael
Vogt Manuela

Patt Walter

Meier Markus
Sidler Bruno

Rutz Martin
Schaad Beat
Rollin Terry
Mangold Hanspeter
Kocher Manfred

1943 SV

Verein
Zeiningen, Schiitzenverein

2006 U21 Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen

1949 SV
1972 S
1961V
1976 S
1977 S
1955V
1958 V
1958 V
1962 vV
1965 S
1979 E
1990 E
2000 E

Malters, Schitzen

Wenslingen, Feldschtitzengesellschaft
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
Wintersingen, Feldschiitzengesellschat
Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil, Sportscht
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Stein-Minchwilen, Schiitzengesellscha
Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Heiden, Feldschitzen

Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militdrschiessvereil

2008 U17 Hemmiken, Schiutzengesellschaft

1935 SV
1950 SV
1953 SV
1969 S
1972 S
1976 S
1976 S
1954V
1963 V
1964 S
1966 S
1969 S
1976 S
1988 E
1994 E
1959V
1984 E
1947 SV
1957V
1961V
1970 S
1972 S
1976 S
1987 E
1946 SV
1961V
1967 S
1970 S
1971 S

Wenslingen, Feldschtitzengesellschaft
Malters, Schitzen

Amden, Schitzen

Amden, Schitzen

Tecknau, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Gansingen, Schiessverein
Berneck, Schitzengesellschaft
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen
Gansingen, Schiessverein
Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Gansingen, Schiessverein
Lauffohr, Schiitzengesellschaft
Staufen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
Kaisten, Feldschiitzen

Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Stein-Munchwilen, Schiitzengesellscha
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen
Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Lauffohr, Schiitzengesellschaft
Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Zeihen, Schitzenbund
Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schiitzenv
Nollen, Militarschitzenverein
Laupersdorf, Schitzenverein

2006 U21 Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen

1952 SV
1967 S

Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Diegten, Schitzengesellschaft
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Spg
Std

57 03
KA
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
KA
FW
FW
Std
Std
Std
57 03
KA
90
FwW
KA
57 03
57 03
90
57 03
Std
FW
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
Std
57 03
Std
FW
Std
57 03
Std
57 03
57 03
57 03
FwW
57 03
57 03
Std
57 03
57 03
57 03
KA

99

97

97

95

93

99

85

86

Punkte
80
79
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
74
74
74

18.04.2023, 19:15:55



19. Gheischiessen 2023
GSA Ghei

Einzelrangliste
10.04.2023 - 16.04.2023
Gruppenstich - Alle

Rang Teilnehmer

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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87
88
89
90
91
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94
95
96
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Gysin Peter
Amsler Ulrich
Lienhard Ernst
Gmiir Beat

Hotz Josef
Herrsche Hugo
Keller Bruno
Kohler René
Backman Jonas
Gardi André
Ferrara Claudio
Dietiker Marcel
Kuhn Marco
Thommen Cédric
Hauser Urs

Pliiss Flavia

von Arx Richard
Uldry René

Bram Hans
Waibel Karl
Betschart Reinold
Hodel Peter
Moser Christoph
Gmiir Stefan
Wicki Sascha
Munzinger Viktor
Bihler Kurt
Leder Stefan
Thommen Kurt
Simonett Christoph
Sonderegger Heinz
Bisig André
Zurfluh Damian
Sturm Marco
Steiner Michael
Haldemann Daniel
Bachmann Adrian
Blasi Max
Cagienard Jorg
Kuonen Marinus
Wyder Matthias
Storz Mario

Rollin Benno

von Arx Patrick
Spiess Ernst
Schulthess Oliver
Bogle Ueli
Fricker Karl

1968 S
1946 SV
1952 SV
1954V
1955V
1958 V
1963 V
1964 S
1967 S
1969 S
1972 S
1972 S
1973 S
1979 E
1987 E
1992 E
1950 SV
1953 SV
1954V
1954V
1955V
1969 S
1971 S
1978 E
1978 E
1963 V
1948 SV
1969 S
1954V
1955V
1952 SV
1959V
1967 S
1967 S
1978 E
1978 E
1979 E
1945 SV
1965 S
1968 S
1969 S
1969 S
1980 E
1989 E
1945 SV
1972 S
1953 SV
1948 SV

Verein

Spg

Gelterkinden, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03

Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Frick, Freier Schiessverein

Amden, Schiitzen

Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen
Stein-Minchwilen, Schiitzengesellscha
Baretswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Dulliken, Engelbergschitzen

Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Laupersdorf, Schiutzenverein
Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft

Leibstadt, Schiessverein
Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Hemmiken, Schiitzengesellschaft
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessvereil
Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen
Biglen, Feldschiutzengesellschaft

Amden, Schiitzen

Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft
Dulliken, Engelbergschiitzen
Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Ammerswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft
Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Kaisten, Feldschitzen

Dulliken, Engelbergschiitzen
Gansingen, Schiessverein
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessvereil

Bublikon, Freischitzen

Obermumpf, Schiessverein
Reinach BL, Schitzengesellschaft
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Oberegg Feldschitzen

Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen
Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
Boningen, Militarschiitzen

Kaisten, Feldschitzen

Rauschenbéachlein, Schiesssport

Seite 2 von 5

FwW
FwW
57 03
57 03
Std
57 03
57 03
57 03
Std
57 03
57 03
57 03
90
57 03
57 03
FwW
57 03
Std
57 03
KA
Std
Std
57 03
57 03
57 03
KA
90
90
90
57 03
90
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
90
90
57 03
57 03
Std
Std
57 03
Std
57 03
Std
FW
57 03

Punkte

74

97 74
74

74

74

74

100 74
74

74

74

74

74

74

74

89 74
74

74

74

74

100 74
96 74
74

74

74

74

73

93 73
73

73

92 73
73

73

73

73

96 73
98 73
73

73

73

73

73

73

73

84 73
73

73

73

72
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Einzelrangliste

GSA Ghei 10.04.2023 - 16.04.2023
Gruppenstich - Alle
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
97 Deiss Kurt 1950 SV Zeihen, Schiitzenbund 90 72
98 Gmiir Peter 1974 S  Amden, Schitzen 57 03 72
99 Geissbiihler Kevin 1995 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 57 03 o1 72
100 Schaub Paul 1949 SV Liestal, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 72
101 Lindenberger Max 1953 SV Soyhieres, Société de tir FW 72
102 Naégelin Jérome 1999 E Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90 72
103 Weber Thomas 1968 S Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport 57 03 72
104 Rickenbacher Felix 1950 SV Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Std 72
105 Wiist Fritz 1951 SV Fislisbach, Schutzengesellschaft FW 72
106 Frei Walter 1958 V  St. Pantaleon, Feldschiitzen 5703 90 72
107 Von Wyl Michael 1991 E Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90 72
108 Altermatt Heinz 1960V  Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil, Sportscht FW 72
109 Antonucci Antonio 1961V St Pantaleon, Feldschitzen 5703 a1 72
110 Sutter Alfred 1963V  Hemmiken, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 72
111 Herzog Kai 1996 E  Zeihen, Schitzenbund 57 03 72
112 Jéaggi André 1955V  Wangen an der Aare, Schitzen 57 03 7
113 Schmid Markus 1959V  Frick, Freier Schiessverein 90 &l
114 Konle Walter 1944 SV Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 &l
115 Steiner Elisabeth 1949 SV Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessvereil 90 96 71
116 Kuonen Josy 1963V Oberegg Feldschitzen Std 7
117 Meier Dieter 1968 S Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft 90 &l
118 Meier Franz 1951 SV St. Pantaleon, Feldschitzen 57 03 4l
119 Heiniger Beat 1958 V  Kaisten, Feldschitzen Std Al
120 Vogel Philippe 1988 E Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03 7
121 Tschudin Rudolf 1955V  Gelterkinden, Schitzengesellschaft 90 7
122 Busser Mario 1959V  Amden, Schitzen 57 03 4l
123 Wailli Sandra 1968 S  Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schitzenv 57 03 92 &l
124 Brun Franz 1956V  Malters, Schiitzen KA Al
125 von Arx Severin 1957V  Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen 57 03 7
126 Baumgartner Stephan 1957V  Leibstadt, Schiessverein 57 03 7
127 Hofstetter Jiirg 1958 V  Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militéarschiessvereil KA a1 &l
128 Miiller Rolf 1960V  Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03 &l
129 Bamert Hanspeter 1962V  Nollen, Militarschitzenverein FwW 7
130 Réothlisberger Fabian 1989 E  Kirchberg, Schitzen 57 03 7
131 Spitzbarth Roland 1948 SV Zirich-Neumuinster, Standschiitzenges 57 03 90 &l
132 Harisberger Walter 1952 SV Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport 57 03 4l
133 Brand Rudolf 1960V  Frick, Freier Schiessverein FW 89 Al
134 Gmiir Urs 1972 S Amden, Schiitzen 57 03 7
135 Meier Adrian 1979 E Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03 7
136 Mangold Dominik 1993 E Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft 90 4l
137 Gysin Marcel 1976 S Hemmiken, Schutzengesellschaft 90 4l
138 Simmen Walter 1940 SV Malters, Schiitzen KA 70
139 Looser Peter 1948 SV St. Margrethen, Schitzenverein FwW 70
140 Banyay Laszlo 1951 SV Reinach BL, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 70
141 Guttenkunst Prade Adalbert 1968 S  Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 70
142 Benz Ulrich 1983 E  Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schiitzenverein 57 03 93 70
143 Huber Michael 1965 S  Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 70
144 Schalt Silvano 1959V  Dulliken, Engelbergschiitzen 57 03 70
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19. Gheischiessen 2023

Einzelrangliste

GSA Ghei 10.04.2023 - 16.04.2023
Gruppenstich - Alle
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
145 Schaub Markus 1956V Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 57 03 92 70
146 Schmidt Men 1955V  Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 57 03 70
147 Mangold Cédric 1994 E Hemmiken, Schutzengesellschaft 90 70
148 Markesch Datwyler Sven 1974 S  Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft Std 70
149 Thoma Gallus 1941 SV Amden, Schiitzen 90 70
150 Rieben Hansjorg 1953 SV Leibstadt, Schiessverein 57 03 70
151 Gfeller Christen 1935 SV Gelterkinden, Schitzengesellschaft KA 70
152 Ingold Alfred 1956 V  Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 57 03 89 70
153 Honegger Veronika 1967 S Laupersdorf, Schitzenverein 90 70
154 Buser Urs 1958 V  Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft 90 70
155 Zumsteg Tobias 1984 E Kaisten, Feldschitzen Std 70
156 Schmid Karl 1953 SV Zeihen, Schiutzenbund 57 03 69
157 Zurfluh Lorenz 1955V  Alidorf, Schitzengesellschaft KA 69
158 Gmiir Benedikt 1958V  Amden, Schiitzen 57 03 69
159 Bittiker Fritz 1943 SV Dulliken, Engelbergschitzen 57 03 69
160 Stocker Kilian 2004 U21 Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90 69
161 Krahenbiihl Andreas 1942 SV Frick, Freier Schiessverein 5703 84 69
162 Stadtmann Mark 1977 S  Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schitzenv 57 03 87 69
163 Gardi René 1947 SV Laupersdorf, Schitzenverein 57 03 69
164 Gartner Bruno 1958 V  Leibstadt, Schiessverein 57 03 69
165 Saladin Alex 1941 SV St. Pantaleon, Feldschiitzen KA 69
166 Hofmann Walter 1948 SV Kaisten, Feldschitzen 57 03 68
167 Pfister Marc 1989 E  Kirchberg, Schitzen 57 03 68
168 Berger Guido 1967 S  Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein 5703 94 68
169 Meyer Christian 2004 U21 Aarau, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 90 68
170 Hafeli Theo 1941 SV Seon, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 68
171 Borlin Dieter 1964 S  Wenslingen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 57 03 68
172 Frey Etienne 2002 E  Frick, Freier Schiessverein 90 88 68
173 Gerber Kurt 1964 S  Malters, Schiitzen KA 68
174 Fricker Esther 1951 SV Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport 90 68
175 Stampfli Marcel 1966 S  Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil, Sportschi 57 03 68
176 Miiller Heidi 1952 SV Aarau, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 90 87 68
177 Hofer Ramon 2003 U21 Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90 68
178 Soder Martin 1937 SV Gelterkinden, Schitzengesellschaft KA 68
179 Scholer Hans-Ulrich 1944 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 57 03 84 67
180 Maier Michael 1976 S  Briitten, Schiessverein 90 67
181 Gmiir Reto 1981 E  Amden, Schitzen 57 03 67
182 Bachmann Pascal 1981 E  Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90 67
183 Meier Nadja 1979 E Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03 67
184 Hammerli Josef 1972 S  Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein 57 03 90 67
185 Peier Markus 1953 SV Dulliken, Engelbergschitzen 57 03 67
186 Meier Samuel 2009 U17 Hemmiken, Schiutzengesellschaft 90 67
187 Thommen Thierry 2005 U21 Hemmiken, Schiutzengesellschaft 90 67
188 Lithi Hans 1965 S  Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schitzenv 57 03 99 67
189 Richner Hermann 1946 SV Dulliken, Engelbergschitzen 57 03 67
190 Wolfer Kurt 1954V  Dégerlen, Schitzenverein 57 03 66
191 Hug Marcel 1964 S  Aarau, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 90 66
192 Eggen Alfred 1964 S  Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil, Sportschi 57 03 66
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19. Gheischiessen 2023
GSA Ghei

Einzelrangliste

10.04.2023 - 16.04.2023
Gruppenstich - Alle

Teilnehmer

Buttler Ueli
Hummel Sepp
Fehr Urs

Wickli Rudolf
Dolder Mariann
Bachmann Marcel
Hurschler Lorena
Dolder Heini

von Kanel Stefan
Meier Dominic
Gast Esther

Stoll Dieter
Kocher Daniela
Gloor Heinz
Leuenberger Lukas
Kaufmann Bruno
Schuler Werner
Hug Martin
Humblet Jean-Luc
Schwaller Anton
Rehmann Peter
Kocher Beat
Hauptmann Paul
Aebi Jonathan
Stadtmann Manuela
Widmer Peter
Bussinger Erich
Hug Nadja
Thommen Gottfried
Hagmann Urs
Montibeller Danilo
Schafer Ruedi
Nebiker Fritz

Rang
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
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Verein Spg
1957V Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein 57 03
1970 S Gansingen, Schiessverein 57 03
1965 S Marthalen, Militérschiessverein 90
1971'S Nollen, Militdrschitzenverein Std
1937 SV Kaisten, Feldschitzen 90
1976 S Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90
2005 U21 Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90
1940 SV Kaisten, Feldschitzen 90
1991 E Kirchberg, Schitzen KA
1979 E  St. Pantaleon, Feldschitzen 90
1945 SV Birsfelden, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03
1958 V  Leibstadt, Schiessverein 57 03
1966 S Diegten, Schitzengesellschaft 90
1967 S Aarau, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 90
1999 E Kaisten, Feldschitzen 90
1942 SV Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein KA
1951 SV Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport 90
1959V  Waédenswil, Schitzenverein 57 03
1958 V  Kaisten, Feldschitzen FwW
1954V  Wangen an der Aare, Schitzen 57 03
1967 S  Kaisten, Feldschitzen 90
1957V  Diegten, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03
1985 E Obermumpf, Schiessverein 90
1988 E  Reinach BL, Schiitzengesellschaft 90
1981 E  Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schiitzenv 90
1961V St. Pantaleon, Feldschiitzen 57 03
1956 V  Gelterkinden, Schiitzengesellschaft KA
2004 U21 Aarau, Arbeiterschitzenbund 90
1965 S Hemmiken, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03
1951 SV Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schiitzenv 57 03
1948 SV Unterkulm, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03
1941 SV Nusshof, Schitzengesellschaft 90
1960V  Gelterkinden, Schitzengesellschaft 90
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90
88

96

76

72
87

82
83

80
88
96
85
77

Punkte
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
63
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
59
59
59
58
57
56
55
51

9
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